STMicroelectronics - STM32F205ZCT6TR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1. CL = 30 pF.
2. Guaranteed by characterization results, not tested in production.
Ordering information STM32F20xxx
170/184 DocID15818 Rev 15
8 Ordering information
For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, contact your nearest ST sales office.
Table 96. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM32 F 205 R E T 6 V xxx
Device family
STM32 = ARM-based 32-bit microcontroller
Product type
F = general-purpose
Device subfamily
205 = STM32F20x, connectivity
207= STM32F20x, connectivity, camera interface, Ethernet
Pin count
R = 64 pins or 66 pins(1)
V = 100 pins
Z = 144 pins
I = 176 pins
Flash memory size
B = 128 Kbytes of Flash memory
C = 256 Kbytes of Flash memory
E = 512 Kbytes of Flash memory
F = 768 Kbytes of Flash memory
G = 1024 Kbytes of Flash memory
Package
T = LQFP
H = UFBGA
Y = WLCSP
Temperature range
6 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 85 °C.
7 = Industrial temperature range, –40 to 105 °C.
Software option
Internal code or Blank
Options
xxx = programmed parts
TR = tape and reel
1. The 66 pins is available on WLCSP package only.
Revision history STM32F20xxx
180/184 DocID15818 Rev 15
29-Oct-2012 10
Changed minimum supply voltage from 1.65 to 1.8 V.
Updated number of AHB buses in Section 2: Description and
Section 3.12: Clocks and startup.
Removed Figure 4. Compatible board design between STM32F10xx
and STM32F2xx for LQFP176 package.
Updated Note 2 below Figure 4: STM32F20x block diagram.
Changed System memory to System memory + OTP in Figure 16:
Memory map.
Added Note 1 below Table 16: VCAP1/VCAP2 operating conditions.
Updated VDDA and VREF+ decoupling capacitor in Figure 19: Power
supply scheme and updated Note 3.
Changed simplex mode into half-duplex mode in Section 3.24: Inter-
integrated sound (I2S).
Replaced DAC1_OUT and DAC2_OUT by DAC_OUT1 and
DAC_OUT2, respectively.Changed TIM2_CH1/TIM2_ETR into
TIM2_CH1_ETR for PA0 and PA5 in Table 10: Alternate function
mapping.
Updated note applying to IDD (external clock and all peripheral disabled)
in Table 21: Typical and maximum current consumption in Run mode,
code with data processing   running from Flash memory (ART
accelerator disabled). Updated Note 3 below Table 22: Typical and
maximum current consumption in Sleep mode.
Removed fHSE_ext typical value in Table 28: High-speed external user
clock characteristics.
Updated master I2S clock jitter conditions and values in Table 35:
PLLI2S (audio PLL) characteristics.
Updated equations in Section 6.3.11: PLL spread spectrum clock
generation (SSCG) characteristics.